calculation of 40th day can be worked out at the end of family, 

he shall reveal the date within one week. Once done, on 

verification being completed of such date at the end of the 

Investigating Officer, he shall be permitted to attend the 

ceremony on such day on his furnishing the personal bond 

of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Only) with 

two sureties of the like amount with further direction that 

except the place of mourning of 40 the day and his mother’s 

residence, he shall not visit anywhere. If the area of residence 

of mother continues to be in containment zone, he shall not